EE@E@EE@E% Write a definition for the following terms. Some of them may not be in the glossary so you may need to
use context clues as you read in the chapter.

1. Old Regime

2. Estates

3. National Assembly

4. Tennis Court Oath

5. Declaration of the Rights of Man

6. Great Fear

7. Bourgeoisie

8. Mercenary army

9. Legislative Assembly

10. Emigres

11. Sans-Culottes

12. Reign of Terror

13. Guillotine

14. Radicals



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Moderates

Conservatives

Directory

Coup d’etat

Plebiscite

Napoleonic Code

Lycee

Concordat

Battle of Trafalgar

Continental system

Guerilla

Scorched earth policy

Battle of Waterloo

The Hundred Days

Congress of Vienna

Holy Alliance

Concert of Europe



